Reference suBr N-GISH-VOD 0 1337 7 8010215252K

Purchased by A P SODHA

Descr'ip tion of I)ocunr ent .Ar'tic1e

Property
20(a) Convevance-lmmovable

Property Description MOIE GAM VrROD SrM OLD RS NO 283

BLOCK NO 241 PAIKI-1/B 1,4392.00 SQ
MTRS.

Consideration Price (Rs.) : 1,20,00,000 (One Crore Twenty Lakh only)

First Party NEOTECH EDUCATION FOUNDATION

Second Party SHASHIKANT RATILAL PATEL

Stamp Duty Paid By NEOTECFI EDUCATION FOUNDATION

8,500
(Eight'[']-rousanrl Five Hunclred onlv)

B.R.A.-4
GRV

Emblem

Stamp f)utri Amount(I{s.)

SALE DEED OF OLD TENAURE AC RICULTURAL OPEN LAND

[...]

Collector, Land Reform Branch, Vadodara.

That the Second Party /Land Owner has agreed to sell the aforesaid

old tenure agricultural lar-rc1 and as more particularly described in the

following schedule to the First Party for a total

consicleration of Rs.1,20,00,000=00 (Rupees One crore twenty lacs

B.R.A.-4
GRV

only) and the Seconcl Patty f Land owner has received the full

amount of consideration from the First Party by cheques as stated

hereunder:

Particularc o.[ lhe pa t of sale consideration:

Rs. Cheque No. Bank

24,00,000=00 9651 Axis Bank Ltd

[...]

Collector, Land Reforn-r Branch, Vacloclara.

That the Second Party /Land owner has agreed to sell the

aforesaid old tenure agricultural land and as more particularly

clescribed in the following schedule to the First Party for a total

consideration of Rs.1,06,00,000=00 (Rupees One crore six lacs only)

and the Second Party/Land owner has received the full amount of

consideration from the First Party b), cheques as stated hereunder:

I
I

THE SEAL OF
THE
SUB

REGISTRAR
OF BARODA

B.R.A.-4
GRV

P of the

Rs.

22,00,000:00

21,00,000:00

21,00,000:00

[...]

009659 Axis Bank Ltd.

009660 Axis Bank Ltd.

Rupees one crore six lacs only.

2012

Date

12-07-2072

75-05-2072

75-07-2013

1.8-07-2074

18-07-2075

That the second Partv /Land owner do hereby acknowledge

and admit that the aforesaid amount of Rs.1,06,00,000=00 (Rupees

one crore six lacs only) received by him from the First Party towards

the sale consideration of the said property and in pursuance thereof,

the Second Party by way of this Sale Deed do hereby convey, sell and

transfer unto the First Party, the said old tenure agricultural land as

[...]

Refercnce sUBIN-GISH-VOD01.337 669011.57 922K

I'urchased by A P SODHA

Description of I)ocument Article
Propertv

20(a) Convevance-lmmovable

I)escriptior-r MOIE GAM VIITOD SrM OLD RS NO
277/79-B BLOCK NO 239 24888.00 SQ

MTRS.

tion Price (I{s.) : 2,05,00,000 (Two Crore Five Lakh onlv)

irirst Party N]]OTEC}_i EDUCATION FOUNDATION

Second Party SHASHIKANT RATILAL PATEL

Stamp Duty Pairl By NEOTECFI EDUCATION FOUNDATION

Stamp Duty Amount(Rs.) 17,53,700
(Serrenteen Lakh Fiftv Three Thousancl Seven
Hundrecl only)

B.R.A.-4
GRV

[...]

Collector, Land Reform Branch, Vadodara.

That the Second Party /Land Owner has agreed to sell the

aforesaid old tenure agricultural land and as more particularly

described in the following schedule to the First Party for a total

B.R.A.-4
GRV

consideration of Rs.2,05,00,000=00 (Rupees Two crores

five lacs only) and the Second Partv f Land owner has

received the full amount of consicleration from the First

Party by cheques as stated hereuncler:

Particulars of the a tof consideration:

Cheque No. Bank

049567 Axis Bank Ltd

40,00,000=00 009652 Axis Bank Ltd